

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 645 OF 2004

M/s. Gagan Trading Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Vs.

The Asstt. Commissioner  
of Income-Tax, Circle – 5 (2) ...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms. Sruti Kalyanikar through VC - Advocate for the Appellant  
Mr. Suresh Kumar - for the Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned counsel for the Appellant states that she is in some personal difficulty to argue the matter, hence requested for adjournment.
2. Stand over to 05<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)